
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4169
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015
EXPANSION OF RAIL LOCOMOTIVE FACTORY
Bhabhor Shri Jasvantsinh Sumanbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposals for upgradation and expansion of Rail Locomotive Factory at Parel in Dahod district of Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be upgraded?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b) There is no Rail Locomotive Factory in Dahod district of Gujarat. There is a Railway workshop at Dahod, Gujarat. A new work for Modernisation and augmentation of Periodical Overhauling (POH) capacity to 150 wagons per month at Dahod workshop has been sanctioned in the Railway Budget 2015-16.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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